(Bev 6-93)

Name of Person Signing

03-07-2002

'ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Date

MIT-022-USA-P

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ *	סבי	seπinas	$\Rightarrow$	$\Rightarrow$	$\overline{}$	٦
----------------------	-----	---------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Paramount Bed Company, Limited Kenji Nanahara internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 14-5, Higashi Suna 2-chome □ Assignment ☐ Merger Koto-ku . ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: - Tokvo State: Japan ZIP: Other \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: February 10, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊋ No Application number(s) or patent number(s); 10/005,127 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🕇 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: TOWNSEND & BANTA Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: 当 Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1225 Eye Street, N.W. Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Suite 500 20-1424 State: DC 20005 Washington ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/06/2002 GTON11 00000171 10005127 <del>01-FC:581-</del> Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliet the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. sul 9. Townend, 5, Feb. 28, 2002 Donald E. Townsend, Jr.

Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

MIT-022-USA-P

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

	(Title of Invention) BLE SIDE RAILS FOR A L'	YING TABLE SUCH AS A BED
for which I/We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on December Paramount Bed Co	per 7 xxx2001 (Serial	
a corporation ofJAPAN	(1 dil 1 dille of Addignee)	
. 14 E William	(Country of Incorporation)	
whose post office address is 14-5, Higas	ni Suna 2-chome, Koto-	-ku. Tokyo. Japan
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous application for United States Letters Patent on this	s of securing the entire right, title, is invention and the Letters Patent to	and interest in and to this invention, the issued upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, a over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and this application, and all divisions, and continuation thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby United States to issue all Letters Patent for this is of this Assignment;	assigned, transferred, and set over, and assigns, my/our entire right, title tons thereof, and all Letters Patent to authorize and request the Common authorize.	and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and sell, and interest in and to this invention and the United States which may be grantentissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the
assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts ke sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so the title to this invention in said assignee, its applications, make all rightful oaths and general and enforce proper patent protection for this inv	o, execute and deliver all papers the successors and assigns, execute ally do everything possible to aid assigns in the United States, it being the second control of the United States.	at may be necessary or desirable to perfer all divisional, continuation, and reissu signee, its successors and assigns, to obtain
the execution of such papers shall be borne by the IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have he	•	
• •	reunto set our hand(s).  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	S. DATE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have he  1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Kenji Nanahara	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Kenji Navahara	DATE FEB 10, 2002
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have he	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Kenji Navahara	S. DATE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have here  1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Kenji Nanahara  ADDRESS 11-17, Oana Minami 1-che	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Kenji Navahara	DATE FEB 10, 2002
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have here  I FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Kenji Nanahara  ADDRESS 11-17, Oana Minami 1-cho Chiba Pref., Japan	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Kenyi Nanahara  Dime, Funabashi city,  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	TOATE FEB 10, 2002 TIZENSHIP Japanese
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have here  1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Kenji Nanahara  ADDRESS 11-17, Oana Minami 1-cho Chiba Pref., Japan  2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Kenyi Nanahara  Dime, Funabashi city,  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE FEB 10, 2002 TIZENSHIP Japanese DATE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have here  1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Kenji Nanahara  ADDRESS 11-17, Oana Minami 1-cho Chiba Pref., Japan  2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY  ADDRESS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Kenyi Nanahara  Dome, Funabashi city,  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE FEB 10, 2002 TIZENSHIP Japanese DATE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have here  1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Kenji Nanahara  ADDRESS 11-17, Oana Minami 1-cho Chiba Pref., Japan  2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY  ADDRESS  1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Kenyi Nanahara  Dome, Funabashi city,  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE FEB 10, 2002 ITIZENSHIP Japanese DATE DATE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have here  1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Kenji Nanahara  ADDRESS 11-17, Oana Minami 1-cho Chiba Pref., Japan  2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY  ADDRESS  1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY  ADDRESS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Very Variabara  Dime, Funabashi city,  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE FEB 10, 2002 TIZENSHIP Japanese DATE TIZENSHIP  DATE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have her  1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Kenji Nanahara  ADDRESS 11-17, Oana Minami 1-cho Chiba Pref., Japan  2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY  ADDRESS  4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY  ADDRESS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Very Variabara  Dime, Funabashi city,  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE TEBIO, 2002 TIZENSHIP Japanese DATE TIZENSHIP  DATE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have here  1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Kenji Nanahara  ADDRESS  11-17, Oana Minami 1-cho Chiba Pref., Japan  2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY  ADDRESS  4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY  ADDRESS  ADDRESS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE TEB 10, 2002 TIZENSHIP  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have her  1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR  Kenji Nanahara  ADDRESS 11-17, Oana Minami 1-cho Chiba Pref., Japan  2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY  ADDRESS  4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY  ADDRESS  5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE FEB 10, 2002 TIZENSHIP Japanese DATE TIZENSHIP  DATE TIZENSHIP  DATE

LAW OFFICES OF TOWNSEND & BANTA • WASHINGTON, D.C.

**RECORDED: 02/28/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012629 FRAME: 0959